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. THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION

W/ T l: ‘kSlnce 1 April 1954, the monthly 1nland nav::.gatlon report has been |
N

CGolumn -1 Coal

“compiled in a somewhat different form. The essential figures from

31 May 1954, are given below:

‘pstiBerlin

DSU Magdeburg ' "

DSU Stralsumd ) . "

grand_total L

Other flgg

2 Ores "
- 3 Salt’ "
"4 Metals : "
5 Scrap . ' _ ’ ‘"
6 Chemicals )
7 Feft;ilizers/ "
: : "
9 Building "
materials

a‘ctually shipped

actually shipped

April 1954
645, 503 tons
440,380
47,989
1133,872 tons

April 1954

- 322,133 tons '

6,979 "
13,035 "
36,155 "
6,792 "
6,429 "
126,292 1
7,730 "

277,882 0

. the general shipment report on the inland fleet, of 30 April and

May 1954
64‘8,405 tons
466,856 "
90,106 . ®

1205,367 tons

May 1954

355,123 tons

2,941
14,658 "®
42,861 "
7,79
14,104 -
45,743 "
11,701 ¥
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SECRET ) ol
- ~ -April 1954 May 1954 -~
 Column ‘10 Cement - actually shipped 42,376 tons 32,652 tons
oL 11 Lumber " ‘ 35,746 " 37,647 v
12 ‘Agricéultursl " 9,526 n o 15,941 ¢
" _products ' 7 :
13 Potatoes Cow - - e
14 Grain o 75,080 ® 95,845 .
15 Suéar beets " - . g )
16 sugar . - " - 6,236 4,501 "
17 Other products 187,144 /194,295 "
18 Mixed and - " 3,263 3,554
: collective goods . o
goo | ' // N
19' Imported goods " 66,102 " 78,115
| | Column 17 gives the figures for -
"+ - rubbish, ashes and garbage, totaling: . 96,186 98,141. »
” ~F “""""‘g de uty state secretary, had’ negotlatcd " German~Polish -
g TV pomsion of his last visit to Warsaw. It was
“rumored ‘th_t Germag ! mld not be used for coal shipments from
Poland until the ag* aement hs Ebeen ratlfled.
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