25**X**1

25**X**1

25**X**1

25**X**1

Approved For Release 2007/08/06: CIA-RDP80-00810A004900480001-8

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

REPORT

INFORMATION REPORT

CD NO.

COUNTRY

East Germany

DATE DISTR.

29 October 1954

SUBJECT

Transportation in Inland Vessels

NO. OF PAGES

GES 2

PLACE ACQUIRED NO. OF ENCLS.

DATE OF INFO.

SUPPLEMENT TO REPORT NO.

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION AFFECTING THE NATIONAL DEFENSE OF THE UNITED STATES, WITHIN THE MEANING OF TITLE 18, SECTIONS 793 NDT 794, OF THE U.S. CODE, AS AMENDED. ITS TRANSMISSION OR REVEL NTION OF ITS CONTENTS TO OR RECEIPT BY AN UNAUTHORIZED PERSON

THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION

Since 1 April 1954, the monthly inland navigation report has been compiled in a somewhat different form. The essential figures from the general shipment report on the inland fleet, of 30 April and 31 May 1954, are given below:

		April 1954	May 1954
DSU <sup>1</sup> Berlin	actually shipped	645,503 tons	648,405 tons
DSU Magdeburg	tt ·	440,380 "	466,856 <b>"</b>
DSU Stralsum		47,989 "	90,106 "
grand total	H	1133,872 tons	1205,367 tons
Other figures		April 1954	May 1954
Column 1 Coal	actually shipped	322,133 tons	355,123 tons
2 Ores	n n	6,979 "	2,941 "
3 Salt	11	13,035 "	14,658 "
4 Metals	II .	36,155 "	42,861 "
5 Scrap	u ·	6,792 "	7,796 "
6 Chemicals	, n	6,429 "	14,104 "
7 Fertilizers	n	26,292 "	45,743 "
8 Fuel and diesel dils	<b>II</b>	7,730 "	11,701 "
9 Building materials	ii	277,882 "	266,295

CLASSIFICATION SECRET

STATE X NAVY X NSRB DISTRIBUTION

25X1

SECRET

25X1

<u>April 1954</u> May 1954 Column 10 Cement actually shipped 42,376 tons 32,652 tons 11 Lumber 35,746 37,647 " 12 Agricultural 9,526 15,941 " products 13 Potatoes 60 # Grain 75,080 95,845 15 Sugar beets 16 Sugar 6,236 2,501 17 Other products 187,144 " 194,295 18 Mixed and 3,263 🖑 " 3,554 collective goods 19 Imported goods 66,102 " 78,115 Column 17 gives the figures for rubbish, ashes and garbage, totaling: 98,186 " 98,141. "

25**X**1

deputy state secretary, had negotiated a German-Polish shipping rement of the secretary, had negotiated a German-Polish shipping rement of the secretary, had negotiated a German-Polish shipping rement of his last visit to Warsaw. It was rumored that German remember that been ratified.

Deutste Schliftsbyte und Schliftsbyte un

25X1

25X1

SECRETA